

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No. 75 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Mr. Ramji Srivastava, counsel for the revisionist.</p> <p>Present Mr. Nikhil Singhal, counsel for the respondent no.1 through V.C.</p> <p>2. On the query of this Court, counsel for the revisionist would submit that he has given Dasti notice, and those Dasti were deposited in the Nazarat of District Court, Rishikesh and consequently the same was sent by the registered post. Thus, he seeks and is granted time to apprise this Court about the status of the service upon the respondent.</p> <p>3. List this case on 01.12.2023.</p> <p>4. Interim order dated 05.06.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 22.09.2023</p> <p>Kaushal</p>