

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLR No.75 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate for the revisionist.</p> <p>Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate for respondent no.1.</p> <p>The office report of 21.09.2023 observes that respondent no.1 has been served who has put in appearance through Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate. However, rest of the respondents are shown to be unserved.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the revisionist would take fresh steps to serve the respondents under Order 5 Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedure.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List this revision as soon as the affidavit of service is filed by the revisionist.</p> <p>The interim order already granted on 05.06.2023 would continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">01.12.2023</p> <p>Ravi</p>

--	--	--	--