

| S. No | Date       | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|       | 22.05.2026 |                                                                                                  | <p>CLR No.75 of 2023<br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rakshit Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. Substitution Application (IA No.3 of 2026) has been filed by the revisionist, wherein it is stated that during the pendency of this revision, respondent no.1 died on 10.03.2026, leaving behind his wife, two daughters and one son. These parties should be substituted.</p> <p>3. The said substitution application is within the time.</p> <p>4. Substitution Application (IA No.3 of 2026) is allowed.</p> <p>5. Let the amended memo of parties be filed by the revisionist within a period of one week.</p> <p>6. List on 05.06.2026.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 05.06.2023 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b><br/>22.05.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p> |